PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7702924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SETEL O'DONNELL	11/29/2021
PETER EMERY VON BEHRENS	11/29/2021
CHIAKI TREYNOR	11/29/2021
JEREMY QUENTIN KELLER	11/29/2021
MATTHIEU JONEMANN	11/29/2021
ROBERT RATZ	11/29/2021
YUSEF DESJARDINS FERHANI	11/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONDO ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	4200 PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 282
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18068404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 853-8800

Email: dbeasley@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: KOWERT, HOOD, MUNYON, RANKIN & GOETZEL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BUILDING 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT03-D1_7370-00702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

507655787 PATENT REEL: 062147 FRAME: 0902

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = PAT03 - D1_7370 - 00702_Assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=PAT03-D1_7370-00702_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062147 FRAME: 0903

Assignment

Whereas, We, John Setel O'Donnell of Oakland, CA, Peter Emery von Behrens of Oakland, CA, Chiaki Treynor of Berkeley, CA, Jeremy Quentin Keller of Seattle, WA, Matthieu Jonemann of Redwood City, CA, Robert Ratz of San Jose, CA, and Yusef Desjardins Ferhani of Menlo Park, CA (assignors), have invented certain improvements in ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, Rondo Energy, Inc., 4200 Park Boulevard, Suite 282, Oakland, CA 94602 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all utility, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby autho	rize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES &
SAVIT	CH LLP of 525 B	Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses
		and Confirmation number, filed
(1 1pp114) th	e application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application
when k		e application humber, committation humber and thing date of said application
WIICH K	IIOWII.	
Date:	November 29	Docusigned by: 2021 Set O'Donnell (Letter Set O'Donnell
		S/John Setol-O'Donnell
Date:	November 29,	2021 Piter Emery von Belvens
		s/Pence Entropy ion Behrens
Date:		اسسی DocuSigned by:
zu.c.	November 29,	2021. Luaki Trynor
		s×Claiaki42500390001
Data		DocuSigned by:
Date:	November 29,	2021
		s Jefenny Ottettin Keller

129287-0001PV01/5578176.1

Docket No. 129287-0001UT01

Date:	November 29	Docusigned by: 2021 Matthieu Johnmann A Matthieure theory of the property o
		s/-Matthies-Fonemann
Date:	November 29,	2021 Robert Rata
		S. Robert Ratzón
Date:	November 29	2021 Unset Desardins Fediani
		s. Yusof Desputains Ferhani

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

129287-0001PV01/5578176.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 062147 FRAME: 0905